
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2554
ANSWERED ON:25.11.2010
RE INTRODUCTION OF TRAIN NO.
Singh Baba Shri K.C.

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have any proposal to re-introduce Train No.- 5013/5014 between Delhi- Sarai Rohilla to Kathgodam;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the reasons for discontinuing the said train from Delhi-Sarai Rohilla?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) No Madam. At present, there is no proposal to re-introduce train no. 5013/5014 Delhi-Kathgodam Ranikhet Express from Delhi
Sarai Rohilla.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) Due to operational constraint the train is being run between Delhi and Kathgodam.
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